LP2992
LP2992 Micropower 250 mA Low-Noise Ultra Low-Dropout Regulator in  SOT-23
and LLP Packages Designed for Use with Very Low ESR Output Capacitors
Designed for Use with Very Low ESR Output Capacitors
Literature Number: SNVS171F
LP2992
July 22, 2010
Micropower 250 mA Low-Noise Ultra Low-Dropout

20029446
Top View
See NS Package Number NLDBA006
Outline Drawing LDE06A
www.national.com 2
L
P
2
9
9
2
Ordering Information
TABLE 1. Package Marking and Ordering Information
Output Voltage (V) Grade Order Information Package Marking Supplied as:
5-Lead Small Outline Package (M5)
1.5 A LP2992AIM5X-1.5 LFBA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
1.5 A LP2992AIM5-1.5 LFBA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
1.5 STD LP2992IM5X-1.5 LFBB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
1.5 STD LP2992IM5-1.5 LFBB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
1.8 A LP2992AIM5X-1.8 LFCA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
1.8 A LP2992AIM5-1.8 LFCA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
1.8 STD LP2992IM5X-1.8 LFCB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
1.8 STD LP2992IM5-1.8 LFCB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.5 A LP2992AIM5X-2.5 LFDA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.5 A LP2992AIM5-2.5 LFDA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.5 STD LP2992IM5X-2.5 LFDB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.5 STD LP2992IM5-2.5 LFDB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 A LP2992AIM5X-3.0 LF8A 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 A LP2992AIM5-3.0 LF8A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 STD LP2992IM5X-3.0 LF8B 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.0 STD LP2992IM5-3.0 LF8B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2992AIM5X-3.3 LFEA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2992AIM5-3.3 LFEA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2992IM5X-3.3 LFEB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2992IM5-3.3 LFEB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A LP2992AIM5X-5.0 LFFA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A LP2992AIM5-5.0 LFFA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2992IM5X-5.0 LFFB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2992IM5-5.0 LFFB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
6-Lead LLP Package (LDE06A)
1.5 A LP2992AILDX-1.5 L011A 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
1.5 A LP2992AILD-1.5 L011A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
1.5 STD LP2992ILDX-1.5 L011AB 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
1.5 STD LP2992ILD-1.5 L011AB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
1.8 A LP2992AILDX-1.8 L012A 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
1.8 A LP2992AILD-1.8 L012A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
1.8 STD LP2992ILDX-1.8 L012AB 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
1.8 STD LP2992ILD-1.8 L012AB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.5 A LP2992AILDX-2.5 L013A 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
2.5 A LP2992AILD-2.5 L013A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.5 STD LP2992ILDX-2.5 L013AB 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
2.5 STD LP2992ILD-2.5 L013AB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2992AILDX-3.3 L014A 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 A LP2992AILD-3.3 L014A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2992ILDX-3.3 L014AB 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 STD LP2992ILD-3.3 L014AB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A LP2992AILDX-5.0 L015A 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 A LP2992AILD-5.0 L015A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2992ILDX-5.0 L015AB 4500 Units on Tape and Reel
5.0 STD LP2992ILD-5.0 L015AB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3 www.national.com
L
P
2